
Participants 
The NRSP-7 technical committee, which is made up of a National Coordinator, four Regional 
Coordinators, four regional Administrative Advisors, and liaisons from USDA and FDA. In 
attendance were the National Coordinator, Dr. John Babish (Cornell University), the Regional 
Coordinators, Dr. Lisa Tell (University of California, Davis), Dr. Alistair Webb (University of 
Florida), Dr. Ronald Griffith (Iowa State University), and Dr. Paul Bowser (Cornell University), 
Administrative Advisors Dr. Garry Adams, Chairman of Administrative Advisors (Texas A&M) 
and Dr. John Baker (Michigan State University), and the FDA liaison Dr. Meg Oeller (Rockville, 
MD).   

NAME AFFILIATION EMAIL ADDRESS 
Alistair Webb NRSP-7/U FL Webb@ufl.edu 
Garry Adams AA/CVM/Texas A&M gadams@cvm.tamv.edu 
Gary Sherman USDA/CSRESS gsherman@CSREES.USDA.GOV 
John G. Babish NRSP-7 jgb7@cornell.edu 
John C. Baker AA/MI College of Vet Med baker@cvm.msu.edu 
Lisa Tell NRSP-7/UC Davis latell@ucdavis.edu 
Meg Oeller FDA/CVM moeller@cvm.fda.gov 
Ron Griffith NRSP-7 rgriffit@iastate.edu 
 


